FEES AND CHARGES

SCHEDULE OF SIERRA COUNTY

HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES/BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

SCHEDULE F
SERVICE SERVICE CHARGE & FEE
FOOD PROGRAM
FOOD FACILITY Annual Permit Fee*
0 — 20 Seats $203.00
21 — 50 Seats $281.00
51+ Seats $360.00
Add-on fee for FULL BAR +$45.50
FULL BAR Annual Permit Fee* $203.00
w/ only minimal pre-packaged food (no food preparation)
RETAIL MARKETS Annual Permit Fee*
Commercially Prepackaged Food Only (no food preparation)
Equal to or over 300 sq. ft. of display area $238.00
Less than 300 sq. ft. of display area w/ any potentially hazardous foods [$45.50
\Add-on for food preparation + $85.00
COTTAGE FOOD OPERATION (CFO)
Annual Permit Fee*
Cottage Food Operator “Class A” (direct sales) $91.00
Cottage Food Operator “Class B” (indirect sales) $150.00
MICROENTERPRISE HOME KITCHEN OPERATION (MEHKO)
Annual Permit Fee* $203.00
RESTRICTED FOOD SERVICE FACILITY
(Such as Bed & Breakfast, Agricultural HomeStay)
Annual Permit Fee* $203.00
MOBILE FOOD FACILITY(MFF)
Mobile Food Preparation Unit (i.e., food truck) Annual Permit Fee*  ($150.00
Compact Mobile Food Operation (i.e., food cart) Annual Permit* $91.00
CATERING OPERATION
Annual Permit Fee* $150.00
TEMPORARY FOOD FACILITY
One Time Event Permit $75.00
Annual Permit* $150.00
Community Event Organizer (event with two or more food facilities) [$108.00
FOOD FACILITY WATER SUPPLY APPROVAL
Add-on fee for potable water verification and/ or inspection (unless +$140.00
served by a permitted water system)
Violation Re-Inspection Fee**— hourly fee $91.00/hr

permit fees. Penalty fees shall be accrued monthly.

*Permittees who fail to renew their permits on or before July 31st or other established renewal date
ishall pay an amount equal to 10 percent of the regular fee as a penalty, in addition to the specified

**Fee is assessed only if a major violation noted on a previous inspection or report has not been
corrected by the required date for correction, as verified by a re-inspection.
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WATER SYSTEMS
STATE SMALL WATER SYSTEM (5 to 14 connections)
Annual Permit Fee* $140.00
Water System Sanitary Survey, Inspection, or Plan Review - +$91.00/hr
hourly fee (as needed, add-on)
ORGANIZED CAMP PROGRAM
Annual Permit Fee* 5203.00
DETENTION FACILITIES
Annual Inspection Fee* ‘$203.00
RECREATIONAL HEALTH PROGRAM
Annual Permit Fee*
Public Pools/ Spas /Wading Pools $203.00
Additional pool or spa at same facility +$99.00
LIQUID WASTE HAULERS
Annual Permit Fee* (septic tank and chemical toilet cleaning $203.00
services)
*Permittees who fail to renew their permits on or before July 31st or other
established renewal date shall pay an amount equal to 10 percent of the
regular fee as a penalty, in addition to the specified permit fees. Penalty fees
shall be accrued monthly.
ONSITE WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM (OWTS) aka. SEPTIC SYSTEM
New OWTS
Conventional/Standard OWTS $364.00
Engineered or Supplemental OWTS $637.00
Septic Tank Destruction/ Abandonment (only) $238.00
OWTS Repair
Septic Tank (only) $228.00
Conventional/Standard drain field (only) $339.00
Engineered or Supplemental drain field (only) $612.00
Full Repair (Conventional/Standard OWTS) $364.00
Full Repair (Engineered or Supplemental OWTS) $637.00
Other Component Repairs (i.e., D-Box, piping, etc.) $114.00
Annual Operating Permit (when applicable) $60.00
Add-on for OWTS field inspection (if necessary) — hourly fee 1 $91.00/hr
Preliminary Site Review $238.00
(Evaluation for feasibility of OWTS installation — this fee is credited toward
OWTS permit fee if applied for within one year of the site review inspection)
Variance Request $273.00
Penalty fees
OWTS Begun or Completed Without a Permit (additional to permit 1 $228.00
fees
O\)NTS Completed Without an Inspection Request (additional to [+ $364.00
permit fees)
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WELLS
Water well construction (new domestic or agriculture) $364.00
Water well modification (deepen or reperforate) $273.00
Geothermal Heat Exchange well (up to 10 wells on a given $364.00
parcel)
Monitoring well - MW
1-2 wells per project $238.00
3-4 wells per project $370.00
5-10 wells per project $410.00
Soil Boring (up to 10 borings per project) $273.00
Well Destruction (water well or MW - up to 10 MWs per project) [$228.00
Penalty fees
Well Begun or Completed Without a Permit (additional to permit 1 $228.00
fees)
Well Completed Without an Inspection Request (additional to + $228.00
permit fees)
MISCELLANEOUS
Construction Inspection — hourly fee $91.00/hr
Photocopies $0.25/page for the
first 50 pages
$0.10/page thereafter
Plan Review — hourly fee $91.00/hr
Request for Service (For services not specifically identified) - $91.00/hr
hourly fee
Violation Re-Inspection Fee**— hourly fee $91.00/hr
**Fee is assessed only if a major violation noted on a previous
inspection or report has not been corrected by the required date for
correction, as verified by a re-inspection.
Water Supply Approval
Fee for potable water verification and/ or inspection — hourly fee $91.00/hr
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CERTIFIED UNIFIED PROGRAM AGENCY (CUPA) HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

PROGAM ANNUAL FEES*

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL BUSINESS PLAN
County Fee per facility
State Surcharge Fee

$178.00
Determined by the State

HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR

VERY SMALL Quantity Generator (may be an add-on fee or a one-|$45.50
time fee for facilities exempt from business plan & inventory

reporting requirements)

SMALL Quantity Generator (Add-on County Fee) +$115.00
LARGE Quantity Generator (Add-on County Fee) +$147.00
ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK (AST)

County Fee per facility (Add-on) +$99.00

APSA State Surcharge Fee

Determined by the State

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (UST)
County Fee per facility (Add-on)
UST State surcharge (per tank)

+$214.00
Determined by the State

UST Closure/Removal Permit - hourly fee $91.00/hr
UST Installation Permit - hourly fee $91.00/hr
CALIFORNIA ACCIDENTAL RELEASE PREVENTION
(CalARP)

County Fee per facility (Add-on) +$397.00

CalARP State Surcharge Fee

Determined by the State

*Permittees who fail to renew their permits on or before August 31st or
other established renewal date shall pay an amount equal to 10 percent
of the regular fee as a penalty, in addition to the specified permit fees.
Penalty fees shall be accrued monthly.

CUPA Projects Plan Review - hourly fee

$91.00/hr

FEE for NON-COMPLIANCE Activities (such as red-tag, follow-
up inspections, or administrative activities) — hourly fee

$91.00/hr
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